PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/162748

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Walter JARCK	2005-09-20	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Commonwealth Scientific Industrial Research Organization (CSIRO) Forestry and Forest Products	Private Bag 10		Clayton South, VIC.	AUSTRALIA	3169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024728

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Walter JARCK

DATE SIGNED: 2005-09-20

Total Attachments: 2

source=12606-50558_Assign-P1.tif source=12606-50558_Assign-P2.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Walter Jarck, residing at 1170 Annadale Drive, Clarkesville, Georgia,
0523, has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for
etters Patent of the United States on, 2005, application Serial No.
which is entitled Systems And Methods For The Production Of Team-Pressed
ong Fiber Reconsolidated Wood Products.

AND WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific Industrial Research Organization (CSIRO), Forestry and Forest Products, having an office and place of business at Private Bag 10, Clayton South, VIC., 3169 Australia, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

PATENT REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0376 р.:

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We/I also authorize counsel for Applicant(s) to enter above the serial number of the application or other related information when it becomes available.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ that of

SOUTHUBER 2005.

Walter Tarck

2

Received Sep-20-2005 02:48pm

From-

To-

Page 005